RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED RIGHT-OF-WAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT WITH HOLLYWOOD 2006 REALTY, LLC, FOR THE PLACEMENT OF A STORE FRONT OVERHANG STRUCTURE ACROSS THE EDUARDO BUILDING LOCATED AT 2006 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, WHICH WILL PROJECT OVER THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

WHEREAS, Hollywood 2006 Realty, LLC, owner of property located at 2006 Hollywood Boulevard, requests approval for the placement of a metal frame storefront overhang structure across the frontage of "The Eduardo" building as part of the proposed building renovations, including modification to the building storefront's north façade; and

WHEREAS, the overhang structure is part of the building's architectural features; and

WHEREAS, the store front overhang projection will not encumber into the public rights-of-way more than five feet and will maintain a minimum eight foot vertical clearance over the existing walkway within the public rights-of-way for pedestrian activities; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the request, the owner will comply with the terms and conditions specified in the attached right-of-way occupancy Permit, and indemnify and hold harmless the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached right-of-way occupancy permit with Hollywood 2006 Realty LLC, together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legal sufficiency by the City Attorney.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

RIGHT-OF-WAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT WITH HOLLYWOOD 2006 REALTY LLC, FOR A METAL FRAME STORE FRONT OVERHANG STRUCTURE PROJECTING WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT 2006 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of	_, 2019.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES, CITY ATTORNE	<u></u>	